

CALIFORNIA STATE UNIVERSITY CHANNEL ISLANDS STAFF COUNCIL RESOLUTION

Resolution to Thank Outgoing Ex Officio Members

Resolution #: SCR 24-03

Approval Date: 06/18/2024

Purpose:

To express gratitude to the outgoing Academic Senate Chair Dr. Jason Miller and Student Government President Daisy Navarrete for their service as ex-officio members of Staff Council and continued commitment to shared governance.

Resolution:

WHEREAS: The Chair of Academic Senate and President of Student Government have served as exofficio members of Staff Council since its inception in 2016.

WHEREAS: Effective shared governance requires active efforts from and collaboration between all three representative bodies at CSU Channel Islands.

WHEREAS: Dr. Jason Miller and Daisy Navarrete have provided the campus community with exceptional leadership of their respective bodies during their tenures.

WHEREAS: Dr. Jason Miller and Daisy Navarrete have participated enthusiastically in the ongoing partnership between Staff Council, Academic Senate, and Student Government.

BE IT THEREFORE RESOLVED: The Staff Council of CSU Channel Islands expresses our sincerest gratitude for the efforts made to include staff voices, staff perspectives, and staff participation in shared governance by Student Government and Academic Senate.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED: The Staff Council of CSU Channel Islands extends our sincerest thanks to Dr. Jason Miller and Daisy Navarrete for their participation as ex-officio members of Staff Council, bids them farewell as they depart their respective offices, and wishes them continued professional and personal success in their future endeavors.